
Class

Place

0
1 99 Andy Hawthorne Lotus Reynard 9 34.22 32.88 33.19 32.52 32.52 32.52 9 1

2 101 Christopher Houston OMS CF04 9 34.73 33.89 33.15 32.66 32.85 32.66 9 2

3 98 Robert McGimpsey RMC Busa 9 37.02 34.28 33.34 33.41 33.02 33.02 9 3

4 75 Mark Francis GMS Honda 7 36.55 34.81 34.54 34.04 33.84 33.84 7 1

5 83 Stuart Biggerstaff Metro 6R4 8 39.22 35.42 34.69 33.99 33.98 33.98 8 1

6 96 David Francis Ford Cosworth 8 35.95 35.29 34.75 34.37 34.06 34.06 8 2

7 76 David Mutch GMS Honda 7 35.91 34.69 34.77 34.39 34.36 34.36 7 2

8 6 Ian Lancashire Subaru Impreza 8 DNS 35.20 DNS 34.70 34.42 34.42 8 3

9 71 Richard McGimpsey RV8 7 38.99 35.85 35.13 34.49 34.78 34.49 7 3

9 79 Gerard O'Connell Ford Escort 8 35.19 34.81 35.09 34.49 34.59 34.49 8 4

11 91 Mark Lancashire Subaru Impreza 8 35.93 DNS DNS 35.14 34.70 34.70 8 5

12 84 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 RWD 8 36.16 35.42 34.95 34.74 36.67 34.74 8 6

13 80 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet 8 36.55 35.55 35.10 DNS DNS 35.10 8 7

14 74 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 7 36.05 35.61 35.86 35.12 356.76 35.12 7 4

15 72 Jimmy Dougan GMS 7 36.72 35.29 35.62 35.18 35.27 35.18 7 5

16 69 Graham Boyce Dax GRC 7 35.27 34.99 35.23 35.20 35.77 35.20 7 6

17 81 Thomas Purdy Ford Escort 8 36.08 35.62 36.12 35.36 35.76 35.36 8 8

18 11 Deidre McKinley Co Meath 10 DNS 38.34 36.72 36.19 35.51 35.51 10 1

19 67 Colin McBride Sylva Leader 3.1 36.88 36.44 36.30 35.57 36.06 35.57 3.1 1

20 78 Ian Howard Maguire Mini 8 38.30 37.11 35.77 36.45 35.88 35.77 8 9

21 70 Seamus Morris Darrian T90 7 DNS 44.78 37.29 36.02 35.81 35.81 7 7

22 97 Gwynn Pollard Crossle 32 F 9 41.14 37.80 36.93 36.16 DNS 36.16 9 4

23 95 James Heaslip Subaru WRX STi 8 38.03 37.01 36.25 36.53 36.53 36.25 8 10

24 77 Alan Jardine Ford Escort MK2 RS 8 37.82 36.39 36.48 36.46 37.54 36.46 8 11

25 31 Will Corry jnr MG Midget 3.2 39.17 38.30 37.47 36.50 DNS 36.50 3.2 1

26 66 John McCandless Crossle 47 s 7 39.23 37.71 36.82 36.57 36.67 36.57 7 8

27 35 Simon Brien MG Midget 3.2 38.65 37.67 36.69 36.73 37.75 36.69 3.2 2

28 102 Simon Jamison Peugeot 205 8 37.81 37.88 37.09 37.42 36.83 36.83 8 12

29 49 Peter Hull Westfield 3.1 38.61 38.48 37.00 37.01 82.31 37.00 3.1 2

30 88 Philip Cardy Subaru Legacy 8 38.13 38.06 38.05 37.57 37.04 37.04 8 13

31 44 Phil Dorman Locost 7 3.1 38.37 38.36 37.72 37.33 37.39 37.33 3.1 3

32 53 Stephen Strain Ford Escort MK1 4 39.42 42.52 37.74 37.37 38.42 37.37 4 1

33 50 James Perry Caterham R400 3.1 39.80 38.28 38.03 37.44 37.84 37.44 3.1 4

34 30 John Kelly MG Midget 3.2 47.39 39.33 38.66 37.50 38.68 37.50 3.2 3

35 59 Chris Rogan Ford Escort MK2 6 39.26 37.60 38.02 37.75 37.51 37.51 6 1

36 73 John Finlay ST Locost 7 42.17 39.04 38.76 37.99 37.73 37.73 7 9

37 54 Gordon Buckley Ford Escort 4 38.58 38.89 38.28 37.81 DNS 37.81 4 2

38 103 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise 3.1 DNS DNS 37.89 DNS DNS 37.89 3.1 5

39 48 Nad Haghighi Vauxhall VX 220 Turbo 3.1 39.71 39.05 38.31 37.90 38.32 37.90 3.1 6

39 68 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 7 39.32 38.16 38.39 37.90 38.31 37.90 7 10

41 90 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 8 39.60 37.83 38.12 39.18 39.70 38.12 8 14

42 87 Scott Leitch Mitsubishi Evo 1 8 39.37 39.32 38.39 38.46 38.16 38.16 8 15

43 60 Stevie Ross Ford Granada 6 40.22 39.15 38.85 38.28 40.10 38.28 6 2

44 4 Tosh Townsend Sylva Fury 3.1 DNS 40.86 39.47 40.50 38.72 38.72 3.1 7

45 65 Robert Davison MGB GT 7 40.34 39.29 39.57 38.81 39.16 38.81 7 11

46 32 Mark Brien MG Midget 3.2 40.88 39.81 39.43 45.40 38.93 38.93 3.2 4

46 64 Arnie Black Crossle 7 S 7 159.16 40.81 39.62 39.13 38.93 38.93 7 12

48 46 Bryan Mutch Mazda MX5 3.1 40.31 40.06 39.20 40.00 39.01 39.01 3.1 8

49 51 Mervyn Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 4 41.21 39.69 39.07 39.29 39.48 39.07 4 3

50 34 Jack Brien MG Midget Atlantis 3.2 43.10 44.20 40.18 39.72 39.38 39.38 3.2 5

51 33 Austin Baird Lotus 3.1 41.62 47.69 41.98 39.55 40.61 39.55 3.1 9

52 40 Keiron Smyth Sylva Fury 3.1 79.40 42.21 41.86 40.29 39.60 39.60 3.1 10

53 29 Tony McLaughlin Mazda MX5 2 39.95 39.85 39.96 39.68 39.64 39.64 2 1

54 94 Alan Stewart Renault Clio 8 41.09 40.77 39.82 40.02 40.68 39.82 8 16

55 56 Tom Lawther Rover Sdi 4 40.75 41.08 40.11 40.67 40.82 40.11 4 4

56 43 Michael Rodgers Porsche 911 3.1 42.56 41.90 40.60 41.07 40.30 40.30 3.1 11

57 16 Andy Johnson Alfa Romeo Monza 1 42.53 40.67 40.55 40.61 40.48 40.48 1 1

58 27 Michael Adams MG Midget 1 43.19 41.14 40.67 40.49 41.60 40.49 1 2

59 100 David McKimm Jedi MK4 9 54.37 47.81 45.27 40.66 44.23 40.66 9 5

ClassPos. No. Name Car

TSCC   -   CULTRA HILLCLIMB   -   Saturday 14 June 2014

Class P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest



Class

Place

0

ClassPos. No. Name Car

TSCC   -   CULTRA HILLCLIMB   -   Saturday 14 June 2014

Class P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest

60 93 Lewis Dunlop (Jr) Ford Fiesta 8 44.10 42.30 41.92 40.78 40.92 40.78 8 17

61 61 Tim Burns Mini Cooper S 6 41.93 41.69 41.69 41.86 40.83 40.83 6 3

62 41 Tony Hamilton Porsche 968 3.1 42.59 42.02 41.81 41.37 41.01 41.01 3.1 12

62 42 Connor Bailey Mazda MX5 3.1 42.96 43.00 42.25 44.02 41.01 41.01 3.1 13

64 7 Conor Mulholand Ford Fiesta 1.2 Zetec 8 DNS 43.29 42.60 41.05 41.09 41.05 8 18

65 21 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring 1 42.47 41.73 41.40 42.04 41.06 41.06 1 3

66 57 Wallace McKee Opel Manta 4 42.63 42.22 41.74 41.20 42.06 41.20 4 5

67 8 Tiffany Brien MG Midget 10 46.51 44.05 43.61 42.73 41.47 41.47 10 2

68 55 Ian Paget Austin Mini 4 43.75 42.22 42.05 42.04 41.54 41.54 4 6

69 62 Mervyn Johnston Mini Cooper 6 44.18 42.47 42.45 41.60 41.77 41.60 6 4

70 3 Stuart Crawford Mazda MX5 3.1 DNS 41.90 41.62 41.63 43.47 41.62 3.1 14

71 2 John Stevenson MG Midget 1 DNS 43.45 42.62 41.63 43.17 41.63 1 4

72 92 Michael Mulholland Ford Fiesta 1.2 Zetec 8 49.35 44.89 44.07 42.35 41.73 41.73 8 19

73 82 Robert Boyce Ford Sierra 8 42.98 42.90 43.69 42.69 41.89 41.89 8 20

74 89 Roy Smyth Ford Fiesta 8 44.31 42.86 42.22 42.63 42.15 42.15 8 21

75 19 Michael Taylor MG TA 1 45.24 43.60 42.70 42.74 42.20 42.20 1 5

76 39 Karl Hogg Mazda MX5 3.1 89.46 43.10 43.48 43.26 42.21 42.21 3.1 15

77 45 Leslie King KVA GT 40 3.1 43.92 43.55 43.51 43.16 42.28 42.28 3.1 16

78 1 David Brazell Jaguar C Type 1 44.13 43.73 43.34 42.37 43.03 42.37 1 6

79 86 Ephrem Bogues Peugeot 205 Gti 8 58.00 43.51 42.45 44.39 44.43 42.45 8 22

80 23 Chris Wilson MG Midget 1 43.00 42.32 42.46 42.73 42.72 42.46 1 7

81 28 Michael Hudson Triumph Spitfire 1 43.42 42.43 42.74 42.63 42.99 42.63 1 8

82 38 John Hamill Westfield 3.1 115.34 45.49 44.61 43.67 42.68 42.68 3.1 17

83 63 Anthony Upton Renault Sport Clio 6 46.50 44.10 43.45 43.37 43.12 43.12 6 5

84 25 Stephen Dawson MGB Sports 1 44.96 44.47 44.64 44.10 43.32 43.32 1 9

85 36 Matthew Bradley Mg Midget 3.2 46.21 45.21 44.02 43.39 44.27 43.39 3.2 6

86 47 Wilson Carson MG/MGF 3.1 45.47 44.22 44.32 43.47 43.61 43.47 3.1 18

87 10 Sheryl McBride Citroen Saxo 10 DNS 44.62 43.68 44.47 44.02 43.68 10 3

88 5 George Clarke Honda Civic 5 DNS 45.62 45.31 44.84 45.57 44.84 5 1

89 58 Joseph Clarke Honda Civic 5 47.87 47.42 46.31 45.50 45.41 45.41 5 2

90 52 Jago Bret Austin Mini Cooper 4 51.02 53.07 47.47 47.41 45.97 45.97 4 7

91 26 Conor Rollins MG Midget 1 51.17 45.93 46.60 46.82 46.09 46.09 1 10

92 22 Conn Williamson Sunbeam Tiger 1 48.34 47.00 47.14 47.71 46.65 46.65 1 11

93 9 Christel Edwards-de Grauw Triumph 2.5 pi 10 81.54 58.24 47.73 47.15 46.66 46.66 10 4

94 24 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire 1 48.75 48.54 47.54 47.34 47.36 47.34 1 12

95 18 Alan Clarke Riley 12/4 Special 1 52.75 50.26 48.14 49.25 48.34 48.14 1 13

96 12 Sheelagh Glover Riley Special 10 55.82 52.89 52.36 51.68 50.58 50.58 10 5

97 17 Simon Thomas Ford TTV8 1 58.46 54.50 53.67 52.52 51.82 51.82 1 14

98 20 William Peoples AC Electra 1 68.31 64.52 59.54 57.48 58.08 57.48 1 15

99 14 Roger Corry Lagonda 2L HC Sports 1 62.62 60.84 60.75 59.84 60.08 59.84 1 16
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Class 1 0.9

57 16 Andy Johnson Alfa Romeo Monza 1 42.53 40.67 40.55 40.61 40.48 40.48 1 1

58 27 Michael Adams MG Midget 1 43.19 41.14 40.67 40.49 41.60 40.49 1 2

65 21 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring 1 42.47 41.73 41.40 42.04 41.06 41.06 1 3

71 2 John Stevenson MG Midget 1 DNS 43.45 42.62 41.63 43.17 41.63 1 4

75 19 Michael Taylor MG TA 1 45.24 43.60 42.70 42.74 42.20 42.20 1 5

78 1 David Brazell Jaguar C Type 1 44.13 43.73 43.34 42.37 43.03 42.37 1 6

80 23 Chris Wilson MG Midget 1 43.00 42.32 42.46 42.73 42.72 42.46 1 7

81 28 Michael Hudson Triumph Spitfire 1 43.42 42.43 42.74 42.63 42.99 42.63 1 8

84 25 Stephen Dawson MGB Sports 1 44.96 44.47 44.64 44.10 43.32 43.32 1 9

91 26 Conor Rollins MG Midget 1 51.17 45.93 46.60 46.82 46.09 46.09 1 10

92 22 Conn Williamson Sunbeam Tiger 1 48.34 47.00 47.14 47.71 46.65 46.65 1 11

94 24 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire 1 48.75 48.54 47.54 47.34 47.36 47.34 1 12

95 18 Alan Clarke Riley 12/4 Special 1 52.75 50.26 48.14 49.25 48.34 48.14 1 13

97 17 Simon Thomas Ford TTV8 1 58.46 54.50 53.67 52.52 51.82 51.82 1 14

98 20 William Peoples AC Electra 1 68.31 64.52 59.54 57.48 58.08 57.48 1 15

99 14 Roger Corry Lagonda 2L HC Sports 1 62.62 60.84 60.75 59.84 60.08 59.84 1 16

Class 2 1.9

53 29 Tony McLaughlin Mazda MX5 2 39.95 39.85 39.96 39.68 39.64 39.64 2 1

Class 3.1 2.9

19 67 Colin McBride Sylva Leader 3.1 36.88 36.44 36.30 35.57 36.06 35.57 3.1 1

29 49 Peter Hull Westfield 3.1 38.61 38.48 37.00 37.01 82.31 37.00 3.1 2

31 44 Phil Dorman Locost 7 3.1 38.37 38.36 37.72 37.33 37.39 37.33 3.1 3

33 50 James Perry Caterham R400 3.1 39.80 38.28 38.03 37.44 37.84 37.44 3.1 4

38 103 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise 3.1 DNS DNS 37.89 DNS DNS 37.89 3.1 5

39 48 Nad Haghighi Vauxhall VX 220 Turbo 3.1 39.71 39.05 38.31 37.90 38.32 37.90 3.1 6

44 4 Tosh Townsend Sylva Fury 3.1 DNS 40.86 39.47 40.50 38.72 38.72 3.1 7

48 46 Bryan Mutch Mazda MX5 3.1 40.31 40.06 39.20 40.00 39.01 39.01 3.1 8

51 33 Austin Baird Lotus 3.1 41.62 47.69 41.98 39.55 40.61 39.55 3.1 9

52 40 Keiron Smyth Sylva Fury 3.1 79.40 42.21 41.86 40.29 39.60 39.60 3.1 10

56 43 Michael Rodgers Porsche 911 3.1 42.56 41.90 40.60 41.07 40.30 40.30 3.1 11

62 41 Tony Hamilton Porsche 968 3.1 42.59 42.02 41.81 41.37 41.01 41.01 3.1 12

62 42 Connor Bailey Mazda MX5 3.1 42.96 43.00 42.25 44.02 41.01 41.01 3.1 13

70 3 Stuart Crawford Mazda MX5 3.1 DNS 41.90 41.62 41.63 43.47 41.62 3.1 14

76 39 Karl Hogg Mazda MX5 3.1 89.46 43.10 43.48 43.26 42.21 42.21 3.1 15

77 45 Leslie King KVA GT 40 3.1 43.92 43.55 43.51 43.16 42.28 42.28 3.1 16

82 38 John Hamill Westfield 3.1 115.34 45.49 44.61 43.67 42.68 42.68 3.1 17

86 47 Wilson Carson MG/MGF 3.1 45.47 44.22 44.32 43.47 43.61 43.47 3.1 18

Class 3.2 3.11

25 31 Will Corry jnr MG Midget 3.2 39.17 38.30 37.47 36.50 DNS 36.50 3.2 1

27 35 Simon Brien MG Midget 3.2 38.65 37.67 36.69 36.73 37.75 36.69 3.2 2

34 30 John Kelly MG Midget 3.2 47.39 39.33 38.66 37.50 38.68 37.50 3.2 3

46 32 Mark Brien MG Midget 3.2 40.88 39.81 39.43 45.40 38.93 38.93 3.2 4

50 34 Jack Brien MG Midget Atlantis 3.2 43.10 44.20 40.18 39.72 39.38 39.38 3.2 5

85 36 Matthew Bradley Mg Midget 3.2 46.21 45.21 44.02 43.39 44.27 43.39 3.2 6

Class 4 3.9

32 53 Stephen Strain Ford Escort MK1 4 39.42 42.52 37.74 37.37 38.42 37.37 4 1

37 54 Gordon Buckley Ford Escort 4 38.58 38.89 38.28 37.81 DNS 37.81 4 2

49 51 Mervyn Johnston Austin Mini Cooper S 4 41.21 39.69 39.07 39.29 39.48 39.07 4 3

55 56 Tom Lawther Rover Sdi 4 40.75 41.08 40.11 40.67 40.82 40.11 4 4

66 57 Wallace McKee Opel Manta 4 42.63 42.22 41.74 41.20 42.06 41.20 4 5

68 55 Ian Paget Austin Mini 4 43.75 42.22 42.05 42.04 41.54 41.54 4 6

90 52 Jago Bret Austin Mini Cooper 4 51.02 53.07 47.47 47.41 45.97 45.97 4 7

Class 5 4.9

88 5 George Clarke Honda Civic 5 DNS 45.62 45.31 44.84 45.57 44.84 5 1

89 58 Joseph Clarke Honda Civic 5 47.87 47.42 46.31 45.50 45.41 45.41 5 2

Class 6 5.9

35 59 Chris Rogan Ford Escort MK2 6 39.26 37.60 38.02 37.75 37.51 37.51 6 1

43 60 Stevie Ross Ford Granada 6 40.22 39.15 38.85 38.28 40.10 38.28 6 2

61 61 Tim Burns Mini Cooper S 6 41.93 41.69 41.69 41.86 40.83 40.83 6 3

69 62 Mervyn Johnston Mini Cooper 6 44.18 42.47 42.45 41.60 41.77 41.60 6 4

83 63 Anthony Upton Renault Sport Clio 6 46.50 44.10 43.45 43.37 43.12 43.12 6 5
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Class 7 6.9

4 75 Mark Francis GMS Honda 7 36.55 34.81 34.54 34.04 33.84 33.84 7 1

7 76 David Mutch GMS Honda 7 35.91 34.69 34.77 34.39 34.36 34.36 7 2

9 71 Richard McGimpsey RV8 7 38.99 35.85 35.13 34.49 34.78 34.49 7 3

14 74 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 7 36.05 35.61 35.86 35.12 356.76 35.12 7 4

15 72 Jimmy Dougan GMS 7 36.72 35.29 35.62 35.18 35.27 35.18 7 5

16 69 Graham Boyce Dax GRC 7 35.27 34.99 35.23 35.20 35.77 35.20 7 6

21 70 Seamus Morris Darrian T90 7 DNS 44.78 37.29 36.02 35.81 35.81 7 7

26 66 John McCandless Crossle 47 s 7 39.23 37.71 36.82 36.57 36.67 36.57 7 8

36 73 John Finlay ST Locost 7 42.17 39.04 38.76 37.99 37.73 37.73 7 9

39 68 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 7 39.32 38.16 38.39 37.90 38.31 37.90 7 10

45 65 Robert Davison MGB GT 7 40.34 39.29 39.57 38.81 39.16 38.81 7 11

46 64 Arnie Black Crossle 7 S 7 159.16 40.81 39.62 39.13 38.93 38.93 7 12

Class 8 7.9

5 83 Stuart Biggerstaff Metro 6R4 8 39.22 35.42 34.69 33.99 33.98 33.98 8 1

6 96 David Francis Ford Cosworth 8 35.95 35.29 34.75 34.37 34.06 34.06 8 2

8 6 Ian Lancashire Subaru Impreza 8 DNS 35.20 DNS 34.70 34.42 34.42 8 3

9 79 Gerard O'Connell Ford Escort 8 35.19 34.81 35.09 34.49 34.59 34.49 8 4

11 91 Mark Lancashire Subaru Impreza 8 35.93 DNS DNS 35.14 34.70 34.70 8 5

12 84 Neil Dugan Peugeot 205 RWD 8 36.16 35.42 34.95 34.74 36.67 34.74 8 6

13 80 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet 8 36.55 35.55 35.10 DNS DNS 35.10 8 7

17 81 Thomas Purdy Ford Escort 8 36.08 35.62 36.12 35.36 35.76 35.36 8 8

20 78 Ian Howard Maguire Mini 8 38.30 37.11 35.77 36.45 35.88 35.77 8 9

23 95 James Heaslip Subaru WRX STi 8 38.03 37.01 36.25 36.53 36.53 36.25 8 10

24 77 Alan Jardine Ford Escort MK2 RS 8 37.82 36.39 36.48 36.46 37.54 36.46 8 11

28 102 Simon Jamison Peugeot 205 8 37.81 37.88 37.09 37.42 36.83 36.83 8 12

30 88 Philip Cardy Subaru Legacy 8 38.13 38.06 38.05 37.57 37.04 37.04 8 13

41 90 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza 8 39.60 37.83 38.12 39.18 39.70 38.12 8 14

42 87 Scott Leitch Mitsubishi Evo 1 8 39.37 39.32 38.39 38.46 38.16 38.16 8 15

54 94 Alan Stewart Renault Clio 8 41.09 40.77 39.82 40.02 40.68 39.82 8 16

60 93 Lewis Dunlop (Jr) Ford Fiesta 8 44.10 42.30 41.92 40.78 40.92 40.78 8 17

64 7 Conor Mulholand Ford Fiesta 1.2 Zetec 8 DNS 43.29 42.60 41.05 41.09 41.05 8 18

72 92 Michael Mulholland Ford Fiesta 1.2 Zetec 8 49.35 44.89 44.07 42.35 41.73 41.73 8 19

73 82 Robert Boyce Ford Sierra 8 42.98 42.90 43.69 42.69 41.89 41.89 8 20

74 89 Roy Smyth Ford Fiesta 8 44.31 42.86 42.22 42.63 42.15 42.15 8 21

79 86 Ephrem Bogues Peugeot 205 Gti 8 58.00 43.51 42.45 44.39 44.43 42.45 8 22

Class 9 8.9

1 99 Andy Hawthorne Lotus Reynard 9 34.22 32.88 33.19 32.52 32.52 32.52 9 1

2 101 Christopher Houston OMS CF04 9 34.73 33.89 33.15 32.66 32.85 32.66 9 2

3 98 Robert McGimpsey RMC Busa 9 37.02 34.28 33.34 33.41 33.02 33.02 9 3

22 97 Gwynn Pollard Crossle 32 F 9 41.14 37.80 36.93 36.16 DNS 36.16 9 4

59 100 David McKimm Jedi MK4 9 54.37 47.81 45.27 40.66 44.23 40.66 9 5

Class 10 9.9

18 11 Deidre McKinley Co Meath 10 DNS 38.34 36.72 36.19 35.51 35.51 10 1

67 8 Tiffany Brien MG Midget 10 46.51 44.05 43.61 42.73 41.47 41.47 10 2

87 10 Sheryl McBride Citroen Saxo 10 DNS 44.62 43.68 44.47 44.02 43.68 10 3

93 9 Christel Edwards-de Grauw Triumph 2.5 pi 10 81.54 58.24 47.73 47.15 46.66 46.66 10 4

96 12 Sheelagh Glover Riley Special 10 55.82 52.89 52.36 51.68 50.58 50.58 10 5


